BEARING SOLID WASTE/SANITATION DEPARTMENTS CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES, SERIES 2025, IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $349,315 AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF SAID NOTES 

This Resolution is to authorize the issuance of Interest Bearing Solid Waste/Sanitation 

Departments Capital Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to exceed Three Hundred 

Forty Nine Thousand Three hundred Fifteen Dollars ($349,315.00) and providing for the 

payment of said Notes.  Motion by Commissioner Mike Petty, second by Commissioner Becky 

Spicer to authorize the issuance of Interest Bearing Solid Waste/Sanitation Department Capital 

Outlay Notes, Series 2025, in an amount not to exceed $349,315.00) passed by a unanimous aye